
449835-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.6.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 449835-2023 - Result
Bulgaria-Kovachevo: Track rails
OJ S 141/2023 25/07/2023
Contract award notice – utilities
Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/25/EU

Section I: Contracting entity

Name and addresses
Official name: ТЕЦ МАРИЦА ИЗТОК 2 ЕАД
National registration number: 123531939
Postal address: област Стара Загора, община Раднево
Town: с. Ковачево
NUTS code: BG344 Стара Загора (Stara Zagora)
Postal code: 6265
Country: Bulgaria
Contact person: Таня Найденова
E-mail: t.naydenova@tpp2.com
Telephone: +359 42662454

:Internet address(es)
Main address: https://www.tpp2.com/
Address of the buyer profile: https://app.eop.bg/buyer/1119

Main activity
Electricity

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Доставка на материали за железопътното строителство
Reference number: 23079

Main CPV code
34941200 Track rails

Type of contract
Supplies

Short description
Доставка на материали за железопътното строителство по следните обособени позиции:
- Първа обособена позиция: Доставка на железопътни релси и скрепления за 
железопътно строителство, съгласно Приложение №1 – Спецификация,
- Втора обособена позиция: Доставка на стоманобетонни траверси, съгласно 
Приложение №2 – Спецификация;
- Трета обособена позиция: Доставка на дървени траверси по размери, съгласно 
Приложение №3 – Спецификация.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/449835-2023
mailto:t.naydenova@tpp2.com?subject=TED
https://www.tpp2.com/
https://app.eop.bg/buyer/1119


449835-2023 Page 2/4

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: yes

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 40 940,00 BGN

Description

Title
Доставка на дървени траверси по размери
Lot No: 3

Additional CPV code(s)
34941200 Track rails

Place of performance
NUTS code: BG344 Стара Загора (Stara Zagora)
Main site or place of performance: Склад на Изпълнителя на територията на Р. България.

Description of the procurement
Доставка на дървени траверси по размери, съгласно Приложение №3 – Спецификация.

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 072-219403

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative 
notice

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/219403-2023


449835-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.6.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 102350

Lot No: 3

Title:
Доставка на материали за железопътното строителство, Обособена позиция 3: Доставка 
на дървени траверси по размери

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
19/07/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 2
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: ИМПРЕГНАЦИЯ-2000 АД
National registration number: 112125347
Postal address: ул.Хан Крум №.26 ет.3 ап.5
Town: гр. София
NUTS code: BG411 София (столица) (Sofia (stolitsa))
Postal code: 1000
Country: Bulgaria
E-mail: t.nikolova@impregnacia2000.com
Telephone: +359 5501182
The contractor is an SME: yes

Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 42 608,00 BGN
Total value of the contract/lot: 40 940,00 BGN

Information about subcontracting

Price paid for bargain purchases

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Комисия за защита на конкуренцията
Postal address: бул. Витоша № 18
Town: София
Postal code: 1000
Country: Bulgaria

mailto:t.nikolova@impregnacia2000.com?subject=TED


449835-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.3.

E-mail: delovodstvo@cpc.bg
Telephone: +359 29356113
Fax: +359 29807315
Internet address: http://www.cpc.bg

Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Съгласно чл.196, чл.197 и сл. от ЗОП.

Date of dispatch of this notice
20/07/2023

mailto:delovodstvo@cpc.bg?subject=TED
http://www.cpc.bg

